



\$~57 & 58

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 12167/2024 & CM APPL. 50623/2024**

MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF DELHI

.....Petitioner

Through: Dr. Divya Swamy, SC with Ms. Nidhi
Kumar, Advocate

versus

SMT BIMLA LEGAL HEIR OF SH. SATYAVEER SINGH

.....Respondent

Through: None.

+ **W.P.(C) 12184/2024 & CM APPL. 50687/2024**

MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF DELHI

.....Petitioner

Through: Dr. Divya Swamy, SC with Ms. Nidhi
Kumar, Advocate

versus

SMT. MEENA

.....Respondent

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GIRISH KATHPALIA

ORDER

% **12.02.2025**

[Physical Hearing/Hybrid Hearing (as per request)]

1. No time left.
2. Relist on 08.08.2025.

GIRISH KATHPALIA, J

FEBRUARY 12, 2025/rk

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)