



\$~69 & 70

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ W.P.(C) 12167/2024& CM APPL. 50623/2024  
MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF DELHI .....Petitioner  
Through: Ms. Nidhi Kumar, Adv., through VC.  
versus

SMT BIMLA LEGAL HEIR OF SH. SATYAVEER SINGH  
.....Respondent  
Through: None.

70

+ W.P.(C) 12184/2024& CM APPL. 50687/2024  
MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF DELHI .....Petitioner  
Through: Ms. Nidhi Kumar, Adv., through VC.  
versus  
SMT. MEENA .....Respondent  
Through: None.

**CORAM:**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA**

**ORDER**  
**08.08.2025**

%

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner submits that a fresh address of the respondent has been obtained and seeks to file an amended memo of parties.
3. On amended memo of parties being filed, on petitioner taking necessary steps issue notice to respondent no. 2 through all permissible modes including electronic mail, if any, returnable on 27.11.2025.

**AMIT SHARMA, J**

**AUGUST 8, 2025/kr/yg**