



\$~75

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 12184/2024**

MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF DELHIPetitioner

Through: Dr. Divya Sway, SC for MCD with
Mr. Yagyawalkya Singh, Ms. Akriti
Singh and Ms. Pragya Patel,
Advocates.

versus

SMT. MEENA

.....Respondent

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER

27.11.2025

%

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. Report with regard to notice issued to respondent is awaited.
3. List on 27.04.2026.

AMIT SHARMA, J

NOVEMBER 27, 2025/sn/db