



\$~65

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 12184/2024 and CM APPL.50687/2024

MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF DELHIPetitioner

Through: Dr. Divya Swamy, SC and Ms. Akriti Singh, Adv.

versus

SMT. MEENA

.....Respondent

Through: Dr. Divya Swamy, Mr. Yagyawalkya Singh, Ms. Akriti Singh, Ms. Ananya Y., Adv. (through v/c)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

ORDER

% **27.04.2026**

1. The matter could not be taken up today due to paucity of time.
2. Re-notify on 13.10.2026.

By order

Court Master

APRIL 27, 2026/cl